

SANT LONGOWAL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, LONGOWAL, SANGRUR – 148106

(Deemed University) (Under MHRD-Govt. of India)

Ref No.: IMRC/AISTDF/R&D/P-5/2017/SLIET-ECE-01 Date:20.02.18

ADVERTISEMENT

Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Applications are invited for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) in ASEAN-India Collaborative R&D research project. The date of interview is 07th March 2018 (Wednesday) 10:00 am onward in the office room of Head, Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering. The detailed information as per below:

Sr.	Head	Description
No.		
1	Project Title	Design and Development of Novel Optoelectronic Device for High-Speed
		Reconfigurable Optical Access Networks
2	Sponsoring Agency	Department of Science and Technology, New Delhi
		(SERB)
3	Temporary Position	Junior Research Fellow (JRF):01
4	Fellowship	Rs 25,000/- per month plus HRA @10% (Rs.27500 PM) for first 2 years (as JRF)
		and Rs.28000/- per month plus HRA @10% (Rs.30800 PM for 3 rd year (as SRF)
5	Principal Investigator	Dr. Surinder Singh
6	Department	Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering
7	Duration	3 Years
8	Qualification	M. Tech. or M.E. degree in Electronics/ Electronics and Communication
		Engineering/Optoelectronics/ Photonics/Optical communication with first division
		and
		B. Tech. or B.E. degree in Electronics and Communication/Telecommunication
		/Electronics/ Electronics & Instrumentation Engineering with first division.
	Desirable	The candidate having prior experience in optoelectronic device modelling, optical
		access network design, optical simulation tools etc. will be preferred.
9	Age Limit	28 years (5 years relaxation for SC/ST/OBC/ female/Physically Handicapped
		Candidate)
10	More Information	Interested candidates should have Indian Passport as candidates may need to carry
		out travel between ASEAN countries during the project tenure at regular intervals
		as per the project guidelines

Interested candidates may send their application with complete bio-data and photocopies of certificates by post or email (hard copy submitted on spot) to Dr. Surinder Singh, Principal Investigator, Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering, Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology, Longowal, Sangrur-148106. (Email: surinder_sodhi@sliet.ac.in, surinder_sodhi@rediffmail.com) before 07/03/2018 (Wednesday). All eligible candidates may appear in the interview on dated: 07-03-18 (10.00 am onwards) with original certificates. Selection will be based on qualification, experience and interview. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview. SLIET Longowal reserves the right to reject any or all the applications without assigning any reasons thereof.

Dr. Surinder Singh Principal Investigator